Tables provided in this file are to be used to complete section 4 of the Undergrad Enrollment
Worksheet in the New Program Budget Template.

Determine the data to be used by identifying the criteria for your new program. Once you've
identified the rates to be used, copy and paste the data with the # and 2nd, 3rd, 4th & 5th year
retention rates into the proper cells in section 4.

FOR NEW FRESHMEN:

Retention rates for new freshmen are provided overall and by college in tab "NF"
-If your program is general, use the UMBC rates.
-If your program is specific to a college, use that college's rates

FOR NEW TRANSFERS:

Retention rates for new transfers are provided by the academic level of the student at time of entry to
UMBC in the remaining sheets.
-If your program is general, use the UMBC rates in tab "NT Overall"
-If your program is specific to a college, use that college's rates in tab "NT by College"
-If your program is to be at Shady Grove (or Main Campus only), you may use the specific
campus data in tab "NT by Campus"

-If your program is to be at Shady Grove (or Main Campus only) and is specific to a college,
you may use the specific campus & college data in tab "NT by Campus & College"

Source: UMBC, Office of Institutional Research Analysis & Decision Support - updated each fall
Created using Cohort Table Pivot Sandbox.xIsx



Retention Rates of New Freshmen FT & PT Degree Seeking Students

Fall 2009 to Fall 2018 Cohorts

Row Labels
CAHSS

CNMS

COEIT

UG Acad Aff
Erickson

Sch of Soc Work
UMBC

N
3758
4619
5230
2254

15
80
15956

Ret1Yr
86.0%
89.4%
86.1%
82.8%
86.7%
80.0%
86.5%

Ret 2 Yr Ret 3 Yr

77.1%
81.4%
77.7%
65.8%
66.7%
68.6%
76.8%

71.9%
77.1%
73.0%
61.3%
66.7%
60.3%
72.1%

Ret 4 Yr
24.4%
26.7%
35.8%
27.9%
27.3%

7.0%
29.2%



Retention Rates of New Transfers FT Degree Seeking Students

Fall 2008 to Fall 2017 Cohorts

Academic Level
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior

Senior

N
1384
4610
3556

481

Ret1Yr
77.3%
83.0%
86.9%
76.9%

Ret 2 Yr Ret 3 Yr

65.5%
62.6%
53.2%
41.6%

44.5%
25.6%
16.4%
16.5%

Ret 4 Yr
16.1%
7.8%
5.6%
5.6%



Retention Rates of New Transfers FT Degree Seeking Students

Fall 2008 to Fall 2017 Cohorts

College/ Acad Level

CAHSS
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

CNMS
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

COEIT
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

UG Acad Aff
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

Erickson
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

Sch of Soc Work
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

N

573
2134
1469

159

265
811
749
115

326
1086
969
154

183
250
84
22

12

=

33
317
276

30

Ret 1 Yr

78.4%
84.0%
87.3%
70.4%

79.2%
81.6%
87.7%
77.4%

78.5%
82.0%
85.9%
85.7%

71.0%
77.2%
83.3%
59.1%

50.0%
100.0%
100.0%

0.0%

69.7%
86.1%
86.6%
80.0%

Ret 2 Yr Ret 3 Yr

64.4%
61.5%
46.5%
29.4%

72.2%
65.9%
55.7%
40.2%

65.4%
67.8%
65.5%
59.3%

61.4%
55.8%
51.2%
42.9%

33.3%
77.8%
66.7%

58.1%
49.0%
40.7%
22.2%

39.2%
21.0%
12.2%

6.9%

54.4%
31.1%
19.0%
16.5%

48.7%
34.8%
22.7%
28.2%

40.7%
25.8%
19.5%
27.8%

33.3%
11.1%
22.2%

41.4%
13.5%
10.1%

4.0%

Ret 4 Yr

11.6%
5.6%
4.6%
3.5%

22.9%
9.7%
6.9%
6.1%

20.2%
11.8%
6.8%
7.5%

15.3%
9.7%
6.2%

14.3%

0.0%
0.0%
11.1%

11.1%
4.4%
3.1%
0.0%



Retention Rates of New Transfers FT Degree Seeking Students

Fall 2009 to Fall 2018 Cohorts

Campus/Acad Level

Main
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

SHGR
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

N

1377
4286
3249

456

324
307
25

Ret 1 Yr

77.3%
82.6%
86.5%
77.4%

71.4%
87.0%
90.9%
68.0%

Ret 2 Yr Ret 3 Yr

65.7%
63.9%
55.4%
43.3%

28.6%
45.4%
30.1%

9.1%

44.7%
27.1%
17.4%
17.5%

14.3%
7.7%
6.0%
0.0%

Ret 4 Yr

16.1%
8.1%
6.0%
5.9%

20.0%
3.8%
1.4%
0.0%



Retention Rates of New Transfers FT Degree Seeking Students

Fall 2009 to Fall 2018 Cohorts

Campus/College/Acad Level

Main

CAHSS
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

CNMS
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

COEIT
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

UG Acad Aff
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

Erickson
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

Sch of Soc Work
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

SHGR

CAHSS
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

UG Acad Aff
Junior

Erickson
Junior

Sch of Soc Work
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

N

567
1919
1265

145

265
811
749
115

326
1086
969
154

183
250
83
22

12

= 00

32
208
175

19

215
204
14

109
101
11

Ret 1 Yr

78.5%
83.8%
86.7%
72.4%

79.2%
81.6%
87.7%
77.4%

78.5%
82.0%
85.9%
85.7%

71.0%
77.2%
83.1%
59.1%

50.0%
100.0%
100.0%

0.0%

68.8%
84.1%
84.0%
73.7%

66.7%
85.6%
90.7%
50.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

89.9%

91.1%
90.9%

Ret 2 Yr Ret 3 Yr

64.7%
63.2%
49.7%
31.5%

72.2%
65.9%
55.7%
40.2%

65.4%
67.8%
65.5%
59.3%

61.4%
55.8%
50.6%
42.9%

33.3%
77.8%
62.5%

60.0%
51.6%
44.0%
27.8%

33.3%
46.1%
26.8%

7.7%

100.0%

100.0%

0.0%

44.1%

35.1%
11.1%

39.5%
22.5%
13.3%

7.6%

54.4%
31.1%
19.0%
16.5%

48.7%
34.8%
22.7%
28.2%

40.7%
25.8%
19.7%
27.8%

33.3%
11.1%
12.5%

42.9%
17.0%
13.0%

6.3%

16.7%
7.9%
6.0%
0.0%

0.0%

100.0%

0.0%

7.4%

4.9%
0.0%

Ret 4 Yr

11.5%
5.8%
5.0%
4.0%

22.9%
9.7%
6.9%
6.1%

20.2%
11.8%
6.8%
7.5%

15.3%
9.7%
6.3%

14.3%

0.0%
0.0%
12.5%

11.5%
4.7%
4.9%
0.0%

25.0%
3.8%
2.2%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

3.8%

0.0%
0.0%
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